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Online Advisory Council Members 
Last Name  First Name Email Address Title  Campus 

Abbott Matt mabbott1@dmacc.edu  Professor, Biology Newton 

Briggs Galen gpbriggs@dmacc.edu  Coordinator, Continuing Education Southridge 

Burns Jerry jlburns@dmacc.edu  Professor, Automotive Tech Ankeny 

Carrico Travis  tlcarrico@dmacc.edu Professor, Mortuary Science Ankeny 

Clark Julie  jbclark4@dmacc.edu Assoc. Professor, Early Childhood Edu Ankeny 

Collins Kyle kcollins16@dmacc.edu  Asst. to the VP of Academic Affairs Ankeny 

Cook Kevin kmcook7@dmacc.edu  Assoc. Professor, Economics Boone 

Davis Kate kddavis7@dmacc.edu  Coordinator, Tech Training-Online  Ankeny 

Doyle Chelsy  cadoyle1@dmacc.edu Professor, Mathematics Urban 

DuBuc Deborah dldubuc@dmacc.edu Professor, Court Reporting Newton 

Elrick Doug dgelrick@dmacc.edu Professor, Cybersecurity Ankeny 

Foltz Tammie  tjfoltz@dmacc.edu  Professor, Sociology/Philosophy Boone 

Friestad-Tate Jill  jmfriestadtate@dmacc.edu  Professor, Business Administration West 

Frommelt Sean  sjfrommelt@dmacc.edu  Instructional Designer Ankeny 

Gauthier Miranda  mcgauthier@dmacc.edu  Professor, Biology Ankeny 

Grage Kayleen  kmgrage@dmacc.edu Instructional Designer Ankeny 

Green Travis tsgreen@dmacc.edu Professor, CAD Tech Ankeny 

Halverson Kate kehalverson@dmacc.edu  Professor, Psychology Ankeny 

Hoffmann Jeremy jlhoffmann1@dmacc.edu  Assoc. Professor, Cyber Security Ankeny 

Hogan Colin  cphogan@dmacc.edu Instructor, English Ankeny 

Kelly Sara sekelly@dmacc.edu Instructional Designer Ankeny 

Larscheid Mary melarscheid@dmacc.edu  Professor, Biology Urban 

Lockard Lisa lblockard@dmacc.edu Professor, Accounting Ankeny 

Lundberg Denise  delundberg@dmacc.edu  Dir. of Recruit, Hire & Onboard Ankeny 

Lundstrom Joel jtlundstrom@dmacc.edu Executive Dean of Distance Learning Carroll/Ankeny 

Morris Carrie  cjmorris@dmacc.edu  Professor, Spanish Urban 

Murdock Rachel rcmurdock@dmacc.edu  Professor, Speech Communications Ankeny  

Nalean Robert  rjnalean@dmacc.edu Coordinator, Stud Succ Initiatives Ankeny 

Nithang Marcia mdnithang@dmacc.edu  Professor, Dental Assistant Ankeny 

Noel Emily eanoel@dmacc.edu Professor, Medical Office & HIT Ankeny 

Patterson* Kevin  kepatterson@dmacc.edu  Professor, Mortuary Science 
* Council Chair 

Ankeny 

Price Gretchen  gcprice@dmacc.edu Dir. of Teaching & Learning Ankeny 

Raineri Joseph  jlraineri@dmacc.edu  Dir. of Distance Learning & Tech Ankeny 

Sadeghpour Melanie mhsadeghpour@dmacc.edu Professor, Environmental Studies Urban 

Scholten Staci slscholten@dmacc.edu Online Navigator Ankeny 

Schroeder Jeff  jsschroeder@dmacc.edu  Professor, Political Science Boone 

Simpson Lindsay  lasimpson@dmacc.edu  Professor, English Ankeny 

Thomas Barry bmthomas6@dmacc.edu  Professor, Criminal Justice Ankeny 

Tuttle Hannah hltuttle@dmacc.edu Instructional Designer Ankeny 

Ueltschy Megan mkueltschy@dmacc.edu  Online Specialist Ankeny 

Vogler Maria  mnvogler@dmacc.edu  Professor, English Urban 

Westphal 
Murphy 

Kelly kcwestphalmurphy@dmacc.edu Professor, Accounting Dept Urban 
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